TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900478208

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBC Bank (USA)		05/09/2011	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Correct Craft, Inc.	
Street Address:	14700 Aerospace Parkway	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32832	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3762961	NAUTIQUE
Registration Number:	2198994	AIR NAUTIQUE
Registration Number:	1573234	SPORT NAUTIQUE
Registration Number:	2441110	
Registration Number:	2563049	N
Registration Number:	2569195	CORRECT CRAFT
Registration Number:	0947148	SKI NAUTIQUE
Registration Number:	1478791	SKI NAUTIQUE
Registration Number:	1484389	CORRECT CRAFT
Registration Number:	0506406	CORRECT CRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078412330

Email: aimber@allendyer.com **Correspondent Name:** Allison R. Imber, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Ave., Ste. 1401

Address Line 4: Orl	Orlando, FLORIDA 32801	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0037843	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison R. Imber	
SIGNATURE:	/Allison R. Imber/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=16M7285#page1.tif		
source=16M7285#page2.tif		
source=16M7285#page3.tif		
source=16M7285#page4.tif		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION OF ALLISON R. IMBER, ESQ.

I, Allison R. Imber, Esq., hereby declare and state as follows:

1. I am a resident of the State of Florida, over the age of 18, and competent to make this

Declaration. The facts stated in this Declaration are within my personal knowledge and are true to the

best of my knowledge.

2. I represent Correct Craft IP Holdings, LLC, owner of the marks listed in the attached

Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks").

3. There was a filing error in the Release by Secured Party recorded May 10, 2011 against

the Marks at Reel/Frame 4538/0083, which lists the Assignor as Correct Craft, Inc. and the Assignee as

RBC Bank (USA). Because this was a Release of a security interest held by RBC Bank (USA), the

Assignor should have been listed as RBC Bank (USA) and the Assignee should be listed as Correct

Craft, Inc. instead of vice versa. Accordingly, Correct Craft IP Holdings, LLC respectfully requests that

the record be updated to reflect the Assignor as RBC Bank (USA) and the Assignee as Correct Craft,

Inc.

4. The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made

are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false

statement may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that she is properly authorized to

execute this document on behalf of Correct Craft IP Holdings, LLC, and all statements made of her own

knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed December 18, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

/Allison R. Imber/

Allison R. Imber, Esq.

Allen, Dyer, Doppelt

& Gilchrist, P.A.

255 South Orange Ave.

Suite 1401

Orlando, FL 32801

Tel: (407) 841-2330 Fax: (407) 841-2343 aimber@allendyer.com

EXHIBIT A

Mark and Registration No.

NAUTIQUE RN: 3762961

AIR NAUTIQUE RN: 2198994

Since Standard

RN: 1573234



RN: 2441110



RN: 2563049

CORRECT CRAFT

RN: 2569195

SKI KAUTIGUE

RN: 947148

SKI NAUTIQUE RN: 1478791

CORRECT CRAFT

RN: 1484389

CORRECT CRAFT

RECORDED: 12/18/2018

RN: 506406